  Artaflex Wireless Module  AW24TH-X
              Data Sheet
 Artaflex Inc.                          DSAW24TH Rev 2.5 (120-0013)
 215 Konrad Crescent                 http://www.artaflexmodules.com
 Markham, Ontario, Canada
 L3R8T9     Page 1 of 15
 905-479-0148
1 Features

application interfaces, and clocking, refer to the device data sheet and application information, on the TI
Web Site at  http://focus.ti.com/docs/prod/folders/print/cc2530.html
19 Ordering Information
 Standard Part Numbers
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE
AW24TH-U Artaflex Zigbee Module SMT with, U.FL Connector -40 to 85ºC
AW24TH-S Artaflex Zigbee Module SMT with , SMA Connector -40 to 85ºC
AW24TH-SR Artaflex Zigbee Module SMT with , SMA Right Angle Connector -40 to 85ºC
AW24TH-C Artaflex Zigbee Module SMT with , Integrated Chip Antenna -40 to 85ºC
AW24TH-x¹-EV Artaflex Zigbee Module with Carrier board adaptor for TI DVK SmartRF05EB  -40 to 85ºC
AW24TH-x¹-DM Artaflex Zigbee Module Demo board  -40 to 85ºC
 Note:   x¹ - Put corresponding module type to create ordering part number for the Carrier or Evaluation board assembly
For example:
 AW24TH-U-EV or AW24TH-U-DM
For Carrier or Evaluation board ordering, with Artaflex Zigbee module with a U.FL Connector.
20 SMT MANUFACTURING PROCESS
This section describes the process of module secondary SMT manufacturing including solder paste, placing
SMD and preheat/reflow.
Moisture Sensitivity Level
As per J-STD-020, devices rated as MSL 3 and not stored in a sealed bag with desiccant pack should
be baked prior to use. After opening packaging, devices that will be subjected to reflow must be
mounted within 168 hours of factory conditions (<30°C and 60% RH) or stored at <10% RH.
Since the wireless modules are sensitive to moisture absorption, it is important that the moisture is
removed before reflow soldering otherwise permanent damage will occur.
Since devices are shipped in low temperature polystyrene carriers, do not bake in temperatures over
40C otherwise carriers will be damaged.
As per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-033B, If a higher bake temperature is required, the devices must be removed
from the low temperature carriers to thermally safe carriers, baked and returned to the low temperature
carrier.
   Artaflex Wireless Module AW24TH-X
  Data Sheet
Artaflex Inc.                DSAW24TH Rev 2.5 (120-0013)
215 Konrad Crescent                        http://www.artaflexmodules.com
Markham, Ontario, Canada